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July 3, 2002 HGLPC meeting agenda

. Welcome, ask members to credential and get voting card, as well

as to get ticket for July 4th party.

Welcome to various candidates visiting.

Review minutes from general meeting June 5, 2002.

Introduce Vice President Dr. Ron Law.

Ask for business owners to talk to me after the meeting regarding
business property tax questions.

Zeph Capo, head of membership recruitment committee is looking
for volunteers.

Don Brown, head of fund raising committee is looking for volunteers.

. Mark Wood gives treasurer’s report.
. New business/adjournment.

July 3 2002 HGLPC pac meeting agenda

Ask only members with a blue voting card to stay.

Minutes of June 5, 2002 reviewed.

Mark Wood gives treasurer's report.

Thanks to screening chairs Clair Koepsel, Scott Simpson, and Chris
Thetford.

Thanks to screening panels, consisting of: Gary Garett, Maria Gonzales,
Ron Gregory, Mike Bodin, Carmen Pollack, Mark Wood, Ron Law, Tamara Ishee,
Kathy Hubbard, Janine Brunjes, Vanessa Edwards Foster, Clarence Burton Bagby,
Don Brown, Ron Grose, and our new PFLAGG representative members Gordon
and Blake Weisser.

Screening results/endorsements

New business/adjournment



Houston Gay and Lesbian Political Caucus
General Meeting
June §, 2002

L President Ken Jones called the meeting to order at 7:25 pm.

IL. Minutes were presented, motion to approve by Scott Simpson with second by
Mark Wood. Passed unanimously.

III.  Treasurer Mark Wood reported $2,264.21 on hand. Motion to approve as
reported, and seconded. Passed unanimously.

IV. Discussion:

A.

B.

e

Ken Jones reported on administrative matters, including computer update and
data base coordination currently underway.
The reception hosted by Hon. Sheila Jackson Lee was not held June 2™, due

to scheduling conflicts.
A state tax bill of $500 was paid, but is being retrospectively appealed.

V. New Business:

A.

President Jones announced a July 4 fundraiser for HGLPC and Debra
Danburg at his home. Tickets will be $65, with proceeds being distributed to
both HGLPac and the Danburg campaign.

The July 3™ membership meeting will be held at the Theatre New West
(Sonoma Restaurant).

Zeff Capo volunteered to head a membership recruitment committee, and said
committee was formed.

VI.  Guest and featured speaker State Representative Debra Danburg was unable to
attend do to scheduling conflicts.

VII. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

David W. Arpin

Secretary
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Race

US Senate

US Congress #25
US Congress #25
US Congress #18
Govemnor

Att. General
Comptroller

Harris County Attomn.
Harris County Judge
State Sen. Dist. #15
State Rep. #134
State Rep. #137
State Rep. #143
Sate Rep. #147
State Rep.#148

St. Supreme PI. 2
St. Railroad Comm.
County Comm. Pct.2

County JP Pct.1, P1.2
County JP Pct.1, P1.2

County Civil Ct.#1
County Civil Ct.#2
County Probate #2
County Crim.#2
County Probate #3
County Civil Ct. #3
County Civil Ct. #4
County Crim. #5
County Crim. #8
County Crim. #9
Conty Crim. #11
County Crim. #14
#55 Civil Dist Ct.
#152 Dist. Ct.

#182 Dist. Ct.

#183 Crim.Dist. Ct.
#190 Civil Dist. Ct.
#208 Criminal Dist.Ct.
#245 Family Dist. Ct.
#246 Family Dist Ct.
#248 Crim. Dist. Ct.
#263 Crim. Dist. Ct.
#270 Civil Dist. Ct.
#308 Family Dist. Ct.
#309 Dist. Ct.

#310 Family Dist. Ct.

#313 Juvenile Dist. Ct.

Candidate

Ron Kirk

George Reiter
Chris Bell

Sheila Jackson Lee
Tony Sanchez
Kirk Watson
Marty Adins

Marc Whitehead
Deborah Shafto
John Whitmire
Debra Danburg
Scott Hochberg
Joe Moreno
Gamet Coleman
Jessica Farrar
Brad Rockwell
Charles Mauch
Sylvia Garcia
Alex Wathen
David Petronella
Bruce Mosier
Dinah Weems
Marth Failing
Sylvia Pubchara
James Downe
Mitchell Contreras
Diana Musslewhite
Blanca Lopez

Al Leal

Randolph Roll
Yolanda Coroy
Les Ribnik

Lee Arellano
Diane Feiler
Grant Hardeway
Robert Voight
Rick Molina

Wayne Slaughter, Jr.

Bill Connolly
Robert Hinojosa
Lydia Clay-Jackson
Ruben Guerrerro

Tasso Triantaphyllis

Mary Kay Green
Richard Moore
Donna Kohlhause
Teresa Ramirez

#314 Juvenile Dist. Ct. Walter Boyd
14th Ct. Crim. Appeals Denise Crawford

Party
Dem.
Green
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Green
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Green
Green
Dem.
Rep.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.
Dem.

Score
88% endorsed
83%

81% endorsed
100% endorsed

88% endorsed
100%

96%

92%

92%

93%

98%

94%

93% endorsed
100%
100% endorsed

93%

80%
100% endorsed

85%

93%

95%

99%

83%

92%

86%

93%

97%

91%

93%

91%

93%

94%

94%

88%
100%

79% endorsed

81%

85%

97%

92%

97%

95%

68%

92%

76% endorsed

94%

97%

40%

93%
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