

July 3, 2002 HGLPC meeting agenda

1. Welcome, ask members to credential and get voting card, as well as to get ticket for July 4th party.
2. Welcome to various candidates visiting.
3. Review minutes from general meeting June 5, 2002.
4. Introduce Vice President Dr. Ron Law.
5. Ask for business owners to talk to me after the meeting regarding business property tax questions.
6. Zeph Capo, head of membership recruitment committee is looking for volunteers.
7. Don Brown, head of fund raising committee is looking for volunteers.
8. Mark Wood gives treasurer's report.
9. New business/adjournment.

July 3 2002 HGLPC pac meeting agenda

1. Ask only members with a blue voting card to stay.
2. Minutes of June 5, 2002 reviewed.
3. Mark Wood gives treasurer's report.
4. Thanks to screening chairs Clair Koepsel, Scott Simpson, and Chris Thetford.
5. Thanks to screening panels, consisting of: Gary Garrett, Maria Gonzales, Ron Gregory, Mike Bodin, Carmen Pollack, Mark Wood, Ron Law, Tamara Ishee, Kathy Hubbard, Janine Brunjes, Vanessa Edwards Foster, Clarence Burton Bagby, Don Brown, Ron Grose, and our new PFLAGG representative members Gordon and Blake Weisser.
6. Screening results/endorsements
7. New business/adjournment

**Houston Gay and Lesbian Political Caucus
General Meeting
June 5, 2002**

- I. President Ken Jones called the meeting to order at 7:25 pm.
- II. Minutes were presented, motion to approve by Scott Simpson with second by Mark Wood. Passed unanimously.
- III. Treasurer Mark Wood reported \$2,264.21 on hand. Motion to approve as reported, and seconded. Passed unanimously.
- IV. Discussion:
 - A. Ken Jones reported on administrative matters, including computer update and data base coordination currently underway.
 - B. The reception hosted by Hon. Sheila Jackson Lee was not held June 2nd, due to scheduling conflicts.
 - C. A state tax bill of \$500 was paid, but is being retrospectively appealed.
- V. New Business:
 - A. President Jones announced a July 4 fundraiser for HGLPC and Debra Danburg at his home. Tickets will be \$65, with proceeds being distributed to both HGLPac and the Danburg campaign.
 - B. The July 3rd membership meeting will be held at the Theatre New West (Sonoma Restaurant).
 - C. Zeff Capo volunteered to head a membership recruitment committee, and said committee was formed.
- VI. Guest and featured speaker State Representative Debra Danburg was unable to attend do to scheduling conflicts.
- VII. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

David W. Arpin
Secretary

**Houston Gay and Lesbian Political Caucus
General Meeting
June 5, 2002**

- I. President Ken Jones called the meeting to order at 7:25 pm.
- II. Minutes were presented, motion to approve by Scott Simpson with second by Mark Wood. Passed unanimously.
- III. Treasurer Mark Wood reported \$2,264.21 on hand. Motion to approve as reported, and seconded. Passed unanimously.
- IV. Discussion:
 - A. Ken Jones reported on administrative matters, including computer update and data base coordination currently underway.
 - B. The reception hosted by Hon. Sheila Jackson Lee was not held June 2nd, due to scheduling conflicts.
 - C. A state tax bill of \$500 was paid, but is being retrospectively appealed.
- V. New Business:
 - A. President Jones announced a July 4 fundraiser for HGLPC and Debra Danburg at his home. Tickets will be \$65, with proceeds being distributed to both HGLPac and the Danburg campaign.
 - B. The July 3rd membership meeting will be held at the Theatre New West (Sonoma Restaurant).
 - C. Zeff Capo volunteered to head a membership recruitment committee, and said committee was formed.
- VI. Guest and featured speaker State Representative Debra Danburg was unable to attend do to scheduling conflicts.
- VII. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Respectfully Submitted,

David W. Arpin
Secretary

Race	Candidate	Party	Score	Feb. action	
US Senate	Ron Kirk	Dem.	88%	endorsed	*****
US Congress #25	George Reiter	Green	83%		*****
US Congress #25	Chris Bell	Dem.	81%	endorsed	*****
US Congress #18	Sheila Jackson Lee	Dem.	100%	endorsed	
Governor	Tony Sanchez	Dem.	88%	endorsed	
Att. General	Kirk Watson	Dem.	100%		
Comptroller	Marty Adins	Dem.	96%		
Harris County Attom.	Marc Whitehead	Dem.	92%		
Harris County Judge	Deborah Shafto	Green	92%		
State Sen. Dist. #15	John Whitmire	Dem.	93%		
State Rep. #134	Debra Danburg	Dem.	98%		
State Rep. #137	Scott Hochberg	Dem.	94%		
State Rep. #143	Joe Moreno	Dem.	93%	endorsed	
Sate Rep. #147	Garnet Coleman	Dem.	100%		
State Rep.#148	Jessica Farrar	Dem.	100%	endorsed	
St. Supreme Pl. 2	Brad Rockwell	Green	93%		
St. Railroad Comm.	Charles Mauch	Green	80%		
County Comm. Pct.2	Sylvia Garcia	Dem.	100%	endorsed	
County JP Pct.1, Pl.2	Alex Wathen	Rep.	85%		*****
County JP Pct.1, Pl.2	David Petronella	Dem.	93%		*****
County Civil Ct.#1	Bruce Mosier	Dem.	95%		
County Civil Ct.#2	Dinah Weems	Dem.	99%		
County Probate #2	Marth Failing	Dem.	83%		
County Crim.#2	Sylvia Pubchara	Dem.	92%		
County Probate #3	James Downe	Dem.	86%		
County Civil Ct. #3	Mitchell Contreras	Dem.	93%		
County Civil Ct. #4	Diana Musslewhite	Dem.	97%		
County Crim. #5	Blanca Lopez	Dem.	91%		
County Crim. #8	Al Leal	Dem.	93%		
County Crim. #9	Randolph Roll	Dem.	91%		
Conty Crim. #11	Yolanda Coroy	Dem.	93%		
County Crim. #14	Les Ribnik	Dem.	94%		
#55 Civil Dist Ct.	Lee Arellano	Dem.	94%		
#152 Dist. Ct.	Diane Feiler	Dem.	88%		
#182 Dist. Ct.	Grant Hardeway	Dem.	100%		
#183 Crim.Dist. Ct.	Robert Voight	Dem.	79%	endorsed	
#190 Civil Dist. Ct.	Rick Molina	Dem.	81%		
#208 Criminal Dist.Ct.	Wayne Slaughter, Jr.	Dem.	85%		
#245 Family Dist. Ct.	Bill Connolly	Dem.	97%		
#246 Family Dist Ct.	Robert Hinojosa	Dem.	92%		
#248 Crim. Dist. Ct.	Lydia Clay-Jackson	Dem.	97%		
#263 Crim. Dist. Ct.	Ruben Guerrero	Dem.	95%		
#270 Civil Dist. Ct.	Tasso Trianaphyllis	Dem.	68%		*****
#308 Family Dist. Ct.	Mary Kay Green	Dem.	92%		
#309 Dist. Ct.	Richard Moore	Dem.	76%	endorsed	
#310 Family Dist. Ct.	Donna Kohlhause	Dem.	94%		
#313 Juvenile Dist. Ct.	Teresa Ramirez	Dem.	97%		
#314 Juvenile Dist. Ct.	Walter Boyd	Dem.	40%		*****
14th Ct. Crim. Appeals	Denise Crawford	Dem.	93%		